### ACTION

### Subject: Approve Board Resolution No. 133 (Commending Service of Shoreline Community College Federation of Teachers (SCCFT) • Local No. 1950 • AFT Washington/AFT/AFL-CIO President: Professor Amy Kinsel)

# **Resolution No. 133**

## Commending Service of Shoreline Community College Federation of Teachers (SCCFT) Local No. 1950, AFT Washington/AFT/AFL-CIO President: Professor Amy Kinsel

WHEREAS, Professor Amy Kinsel has represented the Shoreline Community College Federation of Teachers (SCCFT) • Local No. 1950 • AFT Washington/AFT/AFL-CIO to the Board of Trustees since September 2011; and

WHEREAS, Professor Kinsel has served and represented the faculty of Shoreline Community College with energy and passion; and

WHEREAS, Professor Kinsel advocated for and exhibited a commitment to, all members of the campus community and the institution through her communication with the Board of Trustees; and

WHEREAS, Professor Kinsel exemplifies excellence in teaching, learning and a dedication to the success of all students;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of Shoreline Community College to publicly proclaim its appreciation to Professor Kinsel for her exemplary service to students, faculty, staff and trustees; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board extends its best wishes to Professor Kinsel as she continues to support students and the campus-at-large in her new role as the Dean of Social Sciences, Library and Parent-Child Center.

The Board hereby adopts Resolution No. 133.

Done in Open Public Meeting by the Board of Trustees this 24<sup>th</sup> Day of June, 2015.

Board of Trustees Shoreline Community College District Number Seven

By: \_

Thomas W. Lux, Chair

### **Recommendation**

It is recommended that the Board of Trustees take action on Resolution No. 133 (Commending Service of Shoreline Community College Federation of Teachers (SCCFT) • Local No. 1950 • AFT Washington/AFT/AFL – CIO President: Professor Amy Kinsel).

Prepared by: Lori Yonemitsu Executive Assistant to the President & Secretary to the Board of Trustees Shoreline Community College June 18, 2015